Southern Methodist University

Student Rights and Responsibilities

March 01, 2016

Financial Rights and Responsibilities

The Office of the University Bursar's mission is to provide quality service in achieving financial resolutions for students and their families. To provide students and their families with a full understanding of their financial obligations, we have incorporated this information into the registration process. Students will be prompted to read and agree to these terms each semester before enrolling in classes.

Student Financial Obligations and Tuition Repayment Agreement

I understand that as a student at Southern Methodist University, I am solely responsible and obligated

both of these authorizations to contact me at the cell phone numbers and/or email addresses I provide, I will do so only by written email notification to enrol_serv@smu.edu.

I further authorize Southern Methodist University and its contracted agents to contact me via any communication method that I have provided to Southern Methodist University in order to collect any debt I owe to the University.

IRS Form 1098-T Reporting

I understand that Southern Methodist University will report to the U.S. Internal Revenue Service

ieenuhnuhto coe verb Uat 1.413 TT-o

yc..3(u)5.2(e)10.9(S)4.5(er)14(v)-2.5(i)2u

{ Z À] `] v P u '	u v }(} µv (}	μ΄ν	es] v P v	·] v]
{ & } o o }`] v P Z	} }	µ }`]Z	`(}u o	U	
{ h v v] v P	À]0 0	`uv}]}v	vuZ}U		
{ } u o] v P v `	0] 0 (]vv] o]	v µ] u	v } v]uo']Vv
{ W [·]] v P v [·] v	00 (]V V] 0 } 0e] d Pate.]}\	ν [·] Ζ μ		

Honor Code and Student Code of Conduct

I acknowledge that I have reviewed and have access to the SMU Honor Code and Student Code of Conduct. I understand I can direct questions about these documents to the Office of Student Conduct & Community Standards.

Appeals and Complaints

I acknowledge that I understand that as a student I have the right to appeal or submit complaints through the appropriate University Office. Student Appeals & Complaints and I have been provided access to this information.

Southern Methodist University

University Bursars' Office

Division of Enrollment Services

6185 Airline Road

WK } ŏæìíôí

Dallas, TX 75275 - 0181

214-768-3417

214-768-4880 FAX

enrol_serv@smu.edu